SEC Form 4

FORM 4

Check this box if no longer subject to
E] Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5
obligations may continue. See

Instruction 1(b).

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

| OMBAPPROVAL |

OMB Number: 3235-0287
Estimated average burden
hours per response: 0.5

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person”

BRACE FREDERIC F

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol

UAL CORP /DE/ [ UAUA ]

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer
(Check all applicable)

3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)
11/16/2006

Director 10% Owner
X Officer (give title Other (specify
below) below)

EVP-CFO

(Last) (Middle)
P.0. BOX 66100 - WHQLD

(Street)

CHICAGO 60666
(City) (Zip)

4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable
Line)

X  Form filed by One Reporting Person

Form filed by More than One Reporting
Person

Table | - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1. Title of Security (instr. ) Date " | Execution Date, | Transaction | Disposed Of (0) (nstr. &, 4and | Securiies | Form: Direet | of Indireet

(MonthiDay/Year) | if any Code (Instr. | 5) Beneficially (D) or Indirect | Beneficial

(MonthiDay/Year) | 8) g;v;::elaollowing (1) (Instr. 4) tI)r\:\;r:r:)mp

Code [V | Amount %3; o | price .(';:"“s';fa;ggg(:;

Common Stock 11/16/2006 s 100 D | $39.59 183,635 D
Common Stock 11/16/2006 s 100 D | $39.64 183,535 D
Common Stock 11/16/2006 s 100 D $39.79 183,435 D
Common Stock 11/16/2006 s 100 D $40.49 183,335 D
Common Stock 11/16/2006 s 100 D | $40.59 183,235 D
Common Stock 11/16/2006 st 100 D | $40.71 183,135 D
Common Stock 11/16/2006 s 100 D | $40.76 183,035 D
Common Stock 11/16/2006 s 100 D | $40.78 182,935 D
Common Stock 11/16/2006 s 100 D $40.9 182,835 D
Common Stock 11/16/2006 s 200 D $41 182,635 D
Common Stock 11/16/2006 s 100 D | $41.03 182,535 D
Common Stock 11/16/2006 s 100 D | $41.06 182,435 D
Common Stock 11/16/2006 s 100 D | $41.09 182,335 D
Common Stock 11/16/2006 s 39 D | $41.12 182,296 D
Common Stock 11/16/2006 s 61 D | $41.13 182,235 D
Common Stock 11/16/2006 s 100 D $41.15 182,135 D
Common Stock 11/16/2006 s 100 D $41.2 182,035 D
Common Stock 11/16/2006 st 100 D | $41.23 181,935 D
Common Stock 11/16/2006 s 100 D | $41.34 181,835 D
Common Stock 11/16/2006 s 100 D | $41.35 181,735 D
Common Stock 11/16/2006 s 200 D | $41.49 181,535 D
Common Stock 11/16/2006 s 100 D $41.5 181,435 D
Common Stock 11/16/2006 s 66 D $41.51 181,369 D
Common Stock 11/16/2006 st 100 D $41.7 181,269 D
Common Stock 11/16/2006 st 100 D | $41.74 181,169 D
Common Stock 11/16/2006 s 100 D | $41.76 181,069 D

Table Il - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)



http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0001180161
http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0000100517

1. Titleof | 2. 3. Transaction @h 7 ¥ i t iR Bta?e ici 9. Number of | 10. 11. Nature
Derivative | Conversion | Date TA xe([:ll.rtio alzle‘,,a ra%ggc%ril&%”ﬂwl IEX 1] Rin@l?az fo_, kmoun or_l(.:la" derivative Ownership | of Indirect
Security or Exercise | (Month/DaylYear) | if any ? 9., teal 5, INRKREES mgtmns,/mvertl ec5aaktities) Securities Form: Beneficial
(Instr. 3) Price of {Month/Day/Year) | 8) Securities Beneficialt Direct (D) | Ownership

Derivative Acquired Owned or Indirect | (Instr. 4)
Security (A) or Security (Instr. 3 Following (1) (Instr. 4)
Disposed and 4) Reported
of (D) Transaction(s)
(Instr. 3,4 (Instr. 4)
and 5)
1. Title of | 2. 3. Transaction 3A. Deemed 4. 5. Number | 6. Date Exerdisable and | 7. Titlelanghount 9. Number of | 10. 11. Nature
Derivative | Conversion | Date Execution Date, Transdction | of Expiration D3te Amountgf derivative Ownership | of Indirect
Security or Exercise | (Month/Dayl/Year) | if any Code (Instr. | Derivative | (Month/Day/Year) Securitigfimber Securities Form: Beneficial
(Instr. 3) Price of (Month/Dayl/Year) | 8) Secufities | pate Expiration Beneficially Direct (D) Ownership
Derivative Code | v Mqu rm Exercisable | Date Owned or Indirect | (Instr. 4)
Security A) oil Eo Il L () (Instr. 4)
Explanation) of Responsgs: Disposed Reported
. . of (D) Transaction(s)
1. The sales reported on this Form 4 were effected pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading pl ted Agigust 31, 2006. (Instr. 4)
and 5) ! !
/s/ Steven M. Rasher for 11/16/2006
Frederic F. Brace E——
G
** $ignatureNiiRlegyorfing Person Date
. . . - . . Date. Expiration of
Reminder: Report on a se[)arate line for eacl) class of securities| Qengfidiglly o r(‘ngjj mr&ﬁtly oé{éﬁgﬁﬁm'e Date Title | Shares
*+f-the-formris fited-by-motethan-one reportirig-person; see-tnstruction4-(b)(v).

** |ntentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.
Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.




